FORM PTO-1595 RECO M M M M M M M M M M	
Docket No. 490018/27 <u>5</u> 1 7 To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & 1	1326599
 Name of conveying party(ies): Gary Kara Deirmendjian Eugene Sherry 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Medsearch R & D Pty. Ltd. 5/14-16 Onslow Avenue
Additional name of conveying party attached?	Elizabeth Bay, New South Wales 2011, Australia Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
[] yes [X] no	[X] no
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] yes [X] no
Execution Date: December 24, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No(s): 08/709,749; 08/941,98 Additional numbers att	0; 09/110,921
5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
be mailed:	[3]
Alan C. Rose, Esq. OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP 2029 Century Park East, 38th Fl. Los Angeles, CA 90067	
	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account Number:
DO NOT US	16-2230 SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing attached copy is a true copy of the original documen. Alan C. Rose	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Alan C. Rose	3/10/00 Date
Name of Person Signing Signa	ure Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachm	ents, and document: [4]
Mail documents to be recorded w	th required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of	Patents & Trademarks
	ssignments way 4, Room 335
	n, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010701 FRAME: 0240

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

WHEREAS We, Eugene Sherry of 108 Lethbridge Street, Penrith, New South Wales 2750, Australia and Gary Kara Deirmendjian of 5/529-533 Church Street, North Parramatta, New South Wales 2151, Australia, (hereinafter called "the Assignors"), are the owners of the following patent applications and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

> United States Patent Application No. 08/709,749 Entitled "Thumb Splint"

"United States Patent Application No. 08/941,980 Entitled "Surgical Gown"

United States Patent Application No. 09/110,921 Entitled "Ankle Brace"

AND WHEREAS, We, Medsearch R&D Pty. Ltd. A.C.N. 081 043 987 of 5/14-16 Onslow Avenue, Elizabeth Bay, New South Wales 2011, Australia (hereinafter called "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and to the Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these present do assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification of Patent Applications Nos. 08/709,749, 08/941,980 and 09/110,921; said inventions to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as same would have been held by the Assignee had this assignment and transfer not been made.

PATENT REEL: 010701 FRAME: 0241

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties hereto have executed this agreement by affixing their hands and seals and the day and year hereinafter written.

Signed, sealed and delivered by EUGENE SHERRY 24h day of Roember (and Witness: this Eugene¹Sherry NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE I JOHN DEREK COLENBRANDER Notary Public, duly authorised admitted and sworn and practising at <u>SYDNEY</u> NEW South WHES do hereby certify has identified himself to my satisfaction that Eugene Sherry is known to me and the signature is to the best of my knowledge the true signature of Eugene Sherry IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and Seal of Office 24th day of DECEMPRER 1998 this JO MAN JOHN DEREK COLENBRANDER NOTARY PUBLIC LEVEL 42, MLC CENTRE, NOTARY PUBLIC 19-29 MARTIN PLACE SYDNEY, NEW SOUTH WALES Signed, sealed and delivered by GARY KARA DEIRMENDJIAN day of DECEMBER 1898 Witness: 2012 this. Gary Kara Deirmendjian NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE I JOHN DEREK COLENBRANDER Notary Public, duly authorised admitted and sworn and practising at SYDNEY, NEW South WALES do hereby certify that Gary Kara Deirmendjian is known to me and the signature is to the best of my knowledge the true signature of Gary Kara Deirmendjian. 10 labland

JOHN DEREK COLENBRANDER NOTARY PUBLIC LEVEL 42, MLC CENTRE, 19-29 MARTIN PLACE SYDNEY, NEW SOUTH WALES



PATENT REEL: 010701 FRAME: 0242

 (\Box)



FEBRUARY 11, 2000

PTAS

Washington, D.C. 20231



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER

OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP ALAN C. ROSE, ESQ. 2029 CETURY PARK EAST, 38TH FL. LOS ANGELES, CA 90067 Speiston 440018-27

MAR 0 2 2000

OPPENAL

RECENT

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF DISPOSITION OF DATABASE DISCREPANCY

YOUR REQUEST TO CORRECT THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DATABASE SYSTEM HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY A PARALEGAL SPECIALIST OF THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION. REVIEW OF THE MICROFILM RECORD LOCATED IN THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM INDICATES THAT THE DATABASE REFLECTS THE DATA AS ORIGINALLY PRESENTED FOR RECORDATION. THEREFORE, TO CORRECT A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT MUST BE SUBMITTED AS OUTLINED IN 37 CFR 3.34.

SUBMIT CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D. C. 20231.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

REFERENCE: REEL/FRAME: 009772/0703

ANNE HARRELL, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT REEL: 010701 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 03/13/2000